Amendments to the Import and Export Commodity Classification of

CCC code

the Republic of China

Description of Goods

Delete

Delete

Add

Delete

Delete

Add

Delete

Delete

Delete

Add

Delete

Delete

Add

Delete

Add

3304.99.10.10-5

3304.99.10.90-8

3304.99.10.91-7

3304.99.20.10-3

3304.99.20.90-6

3304.99.20.91-5

3304.99.90.10-8

3304.99.90.20-6

3304.99.90.90-1

3304.99.90.91-0

3305.10.00.10-2

3305.10.00.90-5

3305.10.00.91-4

3306.10.20.90-0

3306.10.20.91-9

Specific purpose cosmetics of face cream

Other face cream

Face cream

Specific purpose cosmetics of cleansing cream

Other cleansing cream

Cleansing cream

Specific purpose cosmetics of lotion, tonic lotion

Specific purpose cosmetics of hand cleansing preparations

Other beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the
care of the skin (other than medicaments)

Other beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the
care of the skin (other than medicaments)

Specific purpose cosmetics of shampoos and rinse (for
antidandruff, antiitching)

Other shampoos and rinse

Shampoos and rinse

Other mouth washes, oral perfume

Other mouth washes



Add 3306.10.20.92-8 Other oral perfume

Delete 3401.11.00.11-3 Specific purpose cosmetics of soap

Import Regulation Code

(Blank)  Import permitted (free from licensing)

507 Importation of specific purpose cosmetics must be handled according to the following
regulations:(1) A photocopy of the specific purpose cosmetics pre-marketing license or an
approval document issued by the Ministry of Health and Welfare should be submitted. In
addition, the number of the pre-marketing license (consisting of 14 letters and digits) must be
declared and listed in the import declaration.(2)Provided that the importation is for self-
consumption and the quantity does 1 species not exceed 12 PCE (EAC,BOT) and overall
amount not exceed 36 PCE (EAC,BOT) should list the special code DHM99999999507 on
the import application and is exempted from the above regulations.



