Amendments to the Import and Export Commodity Classification of the Republic of China

	CCC code	Description of Goods
Delete	3304.99.10.10-5	Specific purpose cosmetics of face cream
Delete	3304.99.10.90-8	Other face cream
Add	3304.99.10.91-7	Face cream
Delete	3304.99.20.10-3	Specific purpose cosmetics of cleansing cream
Delete	3304.99.20.90-6	Other cleansing cream
Add	3304.99.20.91-5	Cleansing cream
Delete	3304.99.90.10-8	Specific purpose cosmetics of lotion, tonic lotion
Delete	3304.99.90.20-6	Specific purpose cosmetics of hand cleansing preparations
Delete	3304.99.90.90-1	Other beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the care of the skin (other than medicaments)
Add	3304.99.90.91-0	Other beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the care of the skin (other than medicaments)
Delete	3305.10.00.10-2	Specific purpose cosmetics of shampoos and rinse (for antidandruff, antiitching)
Delete	3305.10.00.90-5	Other shampoos and rinse
Add	3305.10.00.91-4	Shampoos and rinse
Delete	3306.10.20.90-0	Other mouth washes, oral perfume
Add	3306.10.20.91-9	Other mouth washes

Add 3306.10.20.92-8 Other oral perfume

Delete 3401.11.00.11-3 Specific purpose cosmetics of soap

Import Regulation Code

(Blank) Import permitted (free from licensing)

Importation of specific purpose cosmetics must be handled according to the following regulations:(1) A photocopy of the specific purpose cosmetics pre-marketing license or an approval document issued by the Ministry of Health and Welfare should be submitted. In addition, the number of the pre-marketing license (consisting of 14 letters and digits) must be declared and listed in the import declaration.(2)Provided that the importation is for self-consumption and the quantity does 1 species not exceed 12 PCE (EAC,BOT) and overall amount not exceed 36 PCE (EAC,BOT) should list the special code DHM99999999507 on the import application and is exempted from the above regulations.